
Lansdowne Middle School 
Bus Routing List  

2023 – 2024 School Year 
**Please note that all drop off times are approximate and bus numbers are subject to change.  

 

 

 
 

  
Bus Name: Lakebrook 
Bus Number: 5099 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Charleston Ave & Lakebrook Cir 7:35AM  
   
   
   
   
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:35AM  

Bus Name: Hoffman 
Bus Number: 5271 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Annapolis Rd & Park Drive 7:48AM  
2816 Hoffman Avenue 7:50AM  
2810 Manoff Rd 7:51AM  
New York Ave & Washington St 7:53AM  
Brian St & Virginia Ave 7:54AM  
Washington St & Georgia Ave 7:55AM  
   
   
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 8:00AM  

 

 

Bus Name: Mcdowell  
Bus Number: 213 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Mcdowell Ln & Songbird Cir 7:30AM  

   
   
   
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:35AM  

 

Bus Name: Twin Circle  
Bus Number: 213 

Location Pick Up 
Time 

 

McDowell Ln & Twin Circle Way 7:25AM  

McDowell Ln. @ Virginia Ave. 7:27AM  
   
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:35AM  

 

Bus Name: Baltimore Highlands/Ryerson 
Bus Number: 5263 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

5th Ave & Baltimore Ave 7:30AM  

Hammonds Ferry Rd & Monumental 
Ave 

7:31AM  

Hammonds Ferry Rd & Research Ave 7:32AM  
Ryerson Cir & Tobias Rd 7:33AM  
Ryerson Cir & Wisewell Ct 7:34AM  
3135 Ryerson Cir 7:35AM  
Florida Ave & Brian St 7:36AM  
Louisiana Ave & Baltimore St (After 
Turn) 

7:37AM  

Louisiana Ave & Brian St 7:38AM  
Louisiana Ave & Anne Arundel St 7:39AM  
Annapolis Rd & Oak Grove Ave 7:40AM  
Rose Ave @ Alley 7:41AM  
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:55AM  

 

Bus Name: ESOL (4th Bus) 
Bus Number: 5264 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Old Frederick Rd & Suter Rd 7:27AM  
Booker Rd & Melvin Ave 7:28AM  
Ingleside Ave & Calverton St 7:31AM  
Ingleside Ave & Fern Valley Cir 7:32AM  
Ingleside Ave & Eastshire Dr 7:33AM  
Harlem Ln & Opp. Westowne Elem 7:36AM  
Edmondson Ridge Rd & Opp. Nunnery 
Ln. 

7:36AM  

Frederick Rd. * Opp. Shady Nook Ave 7:38AM  
Frederick Road & Egges Ln 7:50AM  
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle 7:55AM  

 

Bus Name: Magnet  
Bus Number: 5421 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Woodlawn Middle School 7:00AM  

Catonsville Middle School 7:20AM  
Arbutus Middle School (front) 7:35AM  
   
   
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/Westowne Elem 7:50AM  

 
Bus Name: Rittenhouse 
Bus Number: 213 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Hollins Ferry Rd & Tucker Circle 7:30AM  

Old Sulphur Spring Rd & Sulphur Spring Rd 7:35AM  
Sulphur Spring Rd & Victory Dr 7:37AM  
Rittenhouse Ave & Hall Ave 7:40AM  
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/Lansdowne 
Elem 

7:50AM  

 

Bus Name: Virginia/Scotia  
Bus Number: 5271 
Location Pick Up 

Time 
 

Virginia Ave & Scotia Rd 7:41AM  
4456 Norfen Rd. 7:42AM  
Yamall Rd & Annapolis Rd 7:43AM  
   
Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:45AM  

 



Lansdowne Middle School 
Bus Routing List  

2023 – 2024 School Year 
**Please note that all drop off times are approximate and bus numbers are subject to change.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Bus Name: ESOL (GREEN)  
Bus Number: 5099 

 

Location Pick Up 
Time 

Wilkens Ave & W Kenwood Ave 7:21AM 

Gateway Ter & Courtney Rd 7:23AM 

Maiden Choice La & Kendale Apts 7:24AM 

Gateway Ter & Maiden Choice Ln 7:24AM 

Alan Dr & Hooper Ave 7:28AM 

Dorchester Rd & Barrington Rd 7:29AM 

Leeds Ave & Opp Colchester Rd 7:31AM 

Westland Blvd & Circle Dr 7:34AM 

Highview Rd & Linden Ave 7:36AM 

Oakland Rd & Oakland Terrace Rd 7:38AM 

Oregon Ave & Opp June Rd 7:48AM 

Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:55AM 

Bus Name: ESOL (RED)  
Bus Number: 263 

 

Location Pick Up 
Time 

North Rolling Rd & Jody Knoll Rd 6:50AM 

Milford Mill Rd & Subet Rd 6:52AM 

Lynne Haven Dr & Washington Ave 6:58AM 

Lord Baltimore Dr & Oak Haven Cir 7:01AM 

Bexhill Rd & Turgott Ln 7:02AM 

Lantern Hill Dr & Firelight Ln 7:06AM 

Townbrook Dr & Windsor Blvd 7:09AM 

Opp Richglen Dr & Featherbed Ln 7:13AM 

Woodlawn Dr & Summit Ave 7:16AM 

Tulsa Rd & Robin Hill Rd 7:21AM 

Kernan Dr & W North Ave 7:29AM 

Security Blvd & Mount Vernon Dr 7:31AM 

Craigmont Rd & Moorehead Rd 7:37AM 

Montgomery St & Dorchester Ave 7:40AM 

Daniels Ave & Talbott St 7:42AM 

Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 8:00AM 

Bus Name: ESOL (YELLOW)  
Bus Number: 277 

 

Location Pick Up 
Time 

Clays Ln (Opp Windsor Blvd) & Haystack Dr 6:34AM 

Tudsbury Rd & Hithergreen Dr 6:38AM 

Gaymount Rd & Kalb Manor Rd 6:41AM 

Kennicott Rd & Munford Rd 6:43AM 

Johnnycake Rd & opp. Maury Rd 6:50AM 

Park Trail Rd & Johnnycake Rd 6:52AM 

Cantwell Rd & 2nd Townehouse Cir 7:00AM 

Rolling Bend Rd & East Bend Ct 7:03AM 

Woodlawn Dr & Monika Pl 7:08AM 

Inwood Ave & Johnnycake Rd 7:16AM 

Route 10 & Alexander Ave 7:22AM 

Nuwood Dr & Powers Ln 7:26AM 

N Rolling Rd & Geipe Rd 7:30AM 

Old Frederick Rd & Upman Ct 7:32AM 

Ridge Ave & Woodside Ave 7:51AM 

Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 7:55AM 

Bus Name: CALEDONIA 
Bus Number: 5271 

 

Location Pick Up 
Time 

Kessler Rd & RIVERVIEW EL DR 7:54AM 

Kessler Rd & Caledonia Ave 7:55AM 

Caledonia Ave & Bero Rd 7:56AM 

  

  

Arrive at Lansdowne Middle/home 8:00AM 

 


